To: Florida From Barbara Garcia Division of Corporations Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H120000803203))) H120000803203ABCQ Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380 From: Account Name : GARCIA LAW GROUP, P.A. Account Number : I20110000085 : (786)431-5778 Phone Fax Number : (305)397-1920 Ģ Б Б \*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\* Email Address: COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN GSMCELU, CORP. Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 0 02

 Page Count
 02

 Estimated Charge
 \$35.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

APR - 3 2012

T. BROWN

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

3/27/2012

To: Florida Department of State Page 1 of 4

æ

.

2012-04-02 18:13:20 (GMT)

From: Barbara Garcia



March 30, 2012

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

GSMCELU, CORP. 10420 SW 76TH ST MIAMI, FL 33173

SUBJECT: GSMCELU, CORP. REF: P12000024496

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The current name of the entity is as referenced above. Please correct your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Teresa Brown Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H12000080320 Letter Number: 212A00010621

語いていてい ť Å  $\sim$ 

P.O BOX 6327-Tallahassee, Florida 32314

To: Florida Department of State Page 3 of 4

2012-04-02 18:13:20 (GMT)

From: Barbara Garcia

FILED 2012 APR-2 AM 95 46

H12000080320 3

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

# GSMCELU, CORP.

The shareholders of GSMCELU, CORP. have unanimously approved the following amendments to the Articles of Incorporation adopted as of March 12, 2012.

## ARTICLE VI - ADDRESS

The mailing address of the principal office shall of this corporation in the State of Florida is 2415 N.W. 16<sup>th</sup> Street Road, Unit 512, Miami, FL 33125. The Board of Directors may from time to time move the principal office to another address in Florida.

#### **ARTICLE VII - DIRECTORS**

The name and address of the Board of Directors shall be amended as follows:

CARLOS SABAL MATHEUS 2415 NW 16<sup>th</sup> Street Road, Unit 512m Miami, Fl 33125

## ARTICLE VIII- OFFICERS

The name of the principal officers shall be amended as follows:

CARLOS SABAL MATHEUS - PRES/SECRETARY

2012-04-02 18:13:20 (GMT)

From: Barbara Garcia

1712000080320 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have set their signature and scal as subscribers and have acknowledged and filed in the office of the Department of State of Fiorida, this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of GSMCELU, CORP. this  $270^{\circ}$  day of March, 2012.

JAVIER A. RODRIGUEZ - as President

CARLOS-SABAL MATHEUS - as Secretary

Prepared by: Barbara Garcia, Esq. Garcia Law Group, P.A. 2100 Ponce de Leon Blvd Suite 1045 Coral Gables, Florida 33134 786-431-5779

- 2 -